FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2001



101856264

9-24-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record the	attached original doc	cument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	
X New	Assignment	Security Agr	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger(For I	X Other Fifth A U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government	amendment to Patent Collateral Assignment 717 ant Agencies)
Reel # Frame #		epartmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	al names of conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Switch Power, Inc.			08292001
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Microelectronic Modules	s Corporation		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	Miles .		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Natrie (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 2601 South Moorland Ro	oad		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)			separate document from Assignment.)
		5215	
Address (line 3) New Berlin	WI State/Country	5315 Z	I jp Code
Domestic Representative Name an	id Address Ente	r for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)		1970	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
001 DBYRNE 00000244 6208534	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
81 40.00 DP			40E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0600**

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM PT(Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (414) 273-2100	
Name	Thomas J. Pienkos			
Address (line 1)	Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek	100		
Address (line 2)	111 E. Wisconsin Ave., Suite 2	100		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	Milwaukee, WI 53202			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance do	pocument # 5	
	Number(s) or Patent Numb	` ' ' '''	ark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Pate ent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num		
		6208534	atent Number(s)	

If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent <i>I</i> t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent app	lication was Month Day Year	
-	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ РСТ	PCT	
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
	not been assigned.		701	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 232053				
	Auti	norization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Thomas J. Pier		10 1 /2	9/18/01	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
		<i>-U</i>		

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0601

FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS FIFTH AMENDMENT TO PATENT COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT ("Amendment") is entered into as of the 29th day of August, 2001 by and between Switch Power, Inc., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 595 Millich Drive, No. 200, Campbell, CA 95008 ("Company"), and Microelectronic Modules Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal office at 2601 South Moorland Road, New Berlin, WI 53151 ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Collateral Assignment dated January 18, 2000, as amended ("Assignment"), Company granted to Secured Party an assignment in all of its then existing and thereafter created or acquired patents; and

WHEREAS, the Company and Secured party desire to amend the Assignment as provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, Company and Secured Party hereby agree as follows:

1. Exhibit A to the Assignment is amended to add the following issued patent:

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date
U.S.A.	6,208,534	March 27, 2001

2. Except as amended hereby, the Assignment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Secured Party have caused this Amendment to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

SWITCH POWER, INC. (Company)

By:

William R. Pelletier, President

State of CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

County of

Signed and sworn to before me on

2001 by William R/Pelletie

Notary Public

My commission expires:

NOTARY SEAL/STAMP

P

PATIENCE ANNE STARNES
COMM. NO. 1227202
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Z
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
COMM. EXPIRES JULY 29, 2003

706833.1

PATENT REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0602

By: Kenneth A. Hammer, President	I (Secured Party)
State of WISCONSIN	
County of Waukesha	
Signed and sworn to before me on $9/60$, 2001 by Kenneth A. Hammer.
	otary Public Ty commission expires: 204/04
Pursuant to that certain Collateral Pledge Agree Corporation ("MMC") to American National Bank and dated April 29, 1999, as amended ("Pledge Agreement conveyed to ANB its entire right, title and interest to the from Switch Power, Inc. to MMC dated January 18, 26 As Bank One, Wisconsin ("Bank") is successor in interpursuant to a Purchase and Assumption Agreement datassigns and conveys to Bank its entire right, title and in	d Trust Company of Chicago ("ANB") t"), MMC has granted, assigned and hat certain Patent Collateral Assignment 000, as amended ("Patent Assignment"). erest to ANB under the Pledge Agreement ted August 27, 2001, MMC hereby grants,
By: Kerneth A. Hammer, President	1
State of WSCONSIN County of Waukesha Signed and sworn to before me on 45 NOTARY SEAL/STAMP	, 2001 by Kenneth A. Hammer. While Hammer. Notary Public May 2104104
	My commission expires

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN

State of Wisconsin

County of Milwaukee

Signed and sworn to before me on $\frac{Q_{W}}{Q_{W}}$, 2001 by Monica Stariha.

NOTARY SEAL/STAMP

RECORDED: 09/24/2001

Motary Public
My commission expires 12 formanent

3

REEL: 012177 FRAME: 0604